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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF MARATHON OIL
PERMIAN LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 20165

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE & ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Jennifer Bradfute, Senior Attorney for Marathon Oil Company, hereby enters an
appearance in the above-referenced case. Marathon Qil Permian LLC moves to continue Case No.
20165 to a date to be determined and to vacate the special docket hearing set for August 27,
2019. The other parties to this case have conferred and agreed to this motion, and WPX Energy
Permian LLC and Ridge Runner Resources Operating are filing similar motions for Case Nos.
20106, 20107, 20717, 20718, 20374, and 20375. The Division has already accepted payment for
continuance for Case No. 20105 from Foran Oil Company.

WHEREFORE, Marathon Oil Permian LLC requests that the Division continue the hearing
in this case to a date to be determined and to vacate the special docket hearing scheduled on August

27, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

< R
By:
Jennifer Bradfu
Maratho il Permian

5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, TX 77056
Telephone: 505-264-8740
jbradfute@marathonoil.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on counsel of
record by electronic mail on August 23, 2019:

Michael H. Feldewert

Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Kaitlyn Luck
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
kluck@hollandhart.com

Deana Bennett
dmb@modrall.com

Gary Larson
glarson@hinklelawfirm.com

Dal Moellenberg
dim@gknet.com

James Bruce
jamesbruc@aol.com

Respectfully submitted,

Marathon Oil Permian LLC
5555 San Felipe Street
Houston, TX 77056
Telephone: 505-264-8740
jbradfute@marathonoil.com



